Christ the King Schedule for Lent 2026
· Ash Wednesday, February 18 Mass at Christ the King Parish Center at 8:30 a.m.; Mass at St. Agnes at 6 p.m.
· Soup for the Soul, Thursday, February 19, at Christ the King Parish Center
· Stations of the Cross Fridays, February 20 - March 27, at Christ the King, Good Friday, April 3, Stations of the Cross will be at 12 p.m. at Christ the King
· Eucharistic Miracles Display, Saturday, March 14, 2 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. and Sunday, March 15, 10 a.m. to 5 p.m., at Christ the King Parish Center
· Soup for the Soul, Wednesday, April 1, at 11 a.m. at Christ the King Parish Center
· Holy Thursday, April 2, Mass of the Last Supper, 7 p.m. at Christ the King
· Good Friday Service, April 3, at 3 p.m. at St. Agnes
· Basket Blessing, Saturday, April 4, at 12 p.m. at Christ the King
· Easter Vigil, Saturday, April 4 at 9 p.m. at Christ the King
· Easter Sunday Mass, April 5, at 9 a.m. at Christ the King; 11 a.m. at St. Agnes
· Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Mass at 8:30 a.m. at Christ the King
· Mondays, Mass at St. Agnes at 12 p.m.
· Mass at 5:30 p.m. on Thursdays rotates between Immaculate Conception, St. Mary of the Assumption, and St. Severin churches. See Bulletin for dates
· Fridays, Adoration at 9 a.m. (All but the First Friday) at Christ the King Church
· First Fridays 6:30 p.m. Confession and Adoration at Christ the King Church
· Sunday Mass 9 a.m. at Christ the King
· Saturdays Confession at 3 p.m. at Christ the King; Mass at 4 p.m. at Christ the King
Moshannon Valley Ministerium
Lent Community Lenten Services 2026
· Tuesday, Feb. 24 at 7 p.m., at St. Barbara Polish National Church with Rev. Johnathan Schmolt
· Tuesday, March 3, at 7 p.m., at Brisbin First Church of God with Rev. Bill Conway
· Tuesday, March 10, at 7 p.m., at Holy Trinity Episcopal with Rev. Robert Way
· Tuesday, March 17, at 7 p.m., Brisbin Baptist Church with Rev. Dale Stoops
· Tuesday, March 24, at 7 p.m., at Faith United Lutheran Church with Rev. Chris Rohrbacher
